BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT& TCo Standard
1. GENERAL
!i.················;;;~~~;;~·-·;~·~;-·~;;;;;~;················
Filing Instructions:
1. REMOVE FROM THE SECTION THE PAGES NUMBERED THE SAME
AS THOSE ATTACHED TO THIS PINK SHEET.
2. INSERT THE ATTACHED PAGES INTO THE SECTION IN THEIR PLACE.

section:
1.002 This addendum is issued to add information
on lamp replacement for 635 type key.
Attached:
Page 1 dated January 1973, Reissued
Page 2 dated January 1973, Revised
(a) 2.07-added
© American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970, 1973
Printed in U.S.A.
Page 1
1 Page and Attachments
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
TCI Library | www.telephonecollectors.info
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 502-737-401
Issue 1, May 1970
SERVICE
1752-TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL
1.01 T h is section provides maintena nce and
connection information for t he 17 52-type
telephone set. Maintenance information was
previo u s ly contained in Section 502-750-102 .
Connection information was contained in Section
502-750-422 which is hereby canceled.
2. MAINTENANCE
2.01 Maintena n ce performed on customer's
premises should be limited to replacement
of accessib le parts which are available t hrough
supply channels.
2.02 Ringers , handsets, dials, etc. used in these
sets should be maintained in accordance with
section covering the particular item.
2.03 The exterior of these sets should be clean
and not marred or chipped. The vinyl-faced
mat may be cleaned with a water-dampened KS-2423
or equivalent cloth. Replace defecti ve mat as
follows:
(1) Grasp mat retainer frame at top, lift upward
and out to release frame from panel of set.
(2) Remove handset from hook of set.
(3) Pull out handset cord to allow working slack.
(4) Remove mat from face of panel.
(5) Remove g rommet from mat as shown m
Fig. 1.
(6) Install grommet in new mat by reversing
procedure used in removal.
(7) Position mat on panel and secure using the
mat retainer frame .
2.04 To test the cord reel, pull the handset cord
out to its maximum length. With the cord
maintained perpe ndicular to the panel , t he cord
I
P-44E5O 1
(UPPER HALF)
fJ '--.___ P-44E502
(LOWER HA LF)
Fig. 1-Removal of Handset Cord Grommet
should retract full y. Any twist in the cord should
be removed before making test.
2.05 Replace the cord reel if t he cord will not
retraact or if the cord is frayed, kinked, or
noi sy. Field maintenance of t he cord reel, or
replacement of the cord , is not recommended.
Note: When r eplacing the cord reel use
either the 3A or 3B type when the telephone
set is not subjected to temperatures below
40 degrees F. Below 40 degrees F on ly the
3A cord reel shoul.d be used.
2.06 For maintenance information on the 762A
loudspeaker and P-29Eii79 transmitter. Refer
to appropriate section in Division 512.